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Return of Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were issued in
New Zealand during the Year ended 31st March, 1912.
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Admiral
Advance (A'kland)
Advanoe II.
A.H.B. ..
Ahuriri
Akaroa (Auckland)
Albatross „"
Albatross
Alert
Alexander
All Black, No. 1 ..
AllBlack, No. 2 ..
Annie
Antrim
Aorangi
Aorere
Apanui
Aparima

* Arahura
Arapawa (Well'ton)
Arapawa (Pioton)
Arawa
Aroha
Arrino
Atua
Aupouri
Awaroa
Awarua
Baden Powell
Baroona
Beatrix
Beldame
Benares
Ben Lomond
Bletsoe
Breeze
Breta Tui
Brooklyn
Canopus
Canterbury
Carola
Centaur
Chelmsford
Clansman
Claymore
Clutha ..
Cobar
Condor
Corinna..
Coromandel
Countess
Cygnet ..
Daphne
Dawn
Defender
Defender
Dolly Varden
Dolphin..
Doris (Napier)
Doris (Pioton!)
Dorrigo
Doto
Dove (Pieton)
Dove (Fr. Pass) ..
Dreadnaught (Port

Underwood)
Duohess
Eagle
Echo
Echo (Maori Bay)
Eclipse
Elsie (Auckland)..
Elsie
Elsie (Pieton)
Elsie Evans
Elswick
Endeavour

82
12
4
5

31
43

111
43
5

185
5
4
3

35
2,782

49
135

3,684
771
128

4
5
4
2

1,895
220
211

2
92
79

2
4
2

33
2

286
36
21835

1

28
8

•8
15
17

208
87
25
15
72
18
12
4

30
550

16J28
284
147
47
10
10
8
5

329
55
62

4430
24
5

20
4

15
5

59
40

8
250

24
10
16
24
90
54
48
40
24

141
25

Compound
Non-condensing
Oil-engine

Screw Eiver
Extended river

Bestricted limits
Biver
Extreme limits
Home trade ..
Biver
Extended river
Biver
Home trade ..
Extended river

First survey.

105
Compound 2

2 '2
Oil-engine

First survey.
335 Compound

Oil-engine
Twin-sorew
Screw

"i 3
First survey.

Condensing
Triple-expansion
Compound
Triple-expansion

Biver

4,000
71

202
2,710
1,689

234

Twin-screw

Foreign
Home trade ..
Foreign trade
Home trade ..

11
2
4

13
7
•1

9
1
2. 9
6
2

'(3

'3
3

'3
3
3

First N.Z. survey.

Oil-engine
Screw

Eestriotedlimits First survey.

2,672
417
450

Triple-expansion Twin-screw
Screw

Foreign trade
Home trade ..
Biver

9
5

9
3

'3 '3

215
Oil-engine
Compound Home trade ..

Eiver
'2 First survey.'2

Oil-engine First survey.
Extended river
Biver

398
Compound
Oil-engine
Triple-expansion
Oil-engine

Home trade ..
Biver

Eestriotedlimits
Home trade ..
Extended river I
Biver

4 3
First survey.

1,132 Triple-expansion
Non-condensing
Oil-engine

'(> '3 2 3
First survey.

I ..
3
6

79
379
119
96

i 57
188
812

67
57
66

113
14

117
4

17
6
4
2

195
19
2
2
6

Twin-screw
Screw First survey.

68
592
366

Compound Home trade .. 2
5
4

1
3
8

Stern-paddle
Screw

Biver First survey.

1,066
Extended river
Home trade ..
Biver
Home trade ..

7; 3 *2 3

Fishing-vessel.43
55

173
188
240

2
2
4

2
2
2

36
18
26
15
20

4

144
Oil-engine
Compound
Oil-engine

"i 2
First survey.Biver

Home trade ..
Eiver
Extended river
Bestricted limits
Foreign trade
Extended river
Bestricted limits

First survey.

200 Compound "i "2 First N.Z. survey.
13
4
4

16

Oil-engine First survey.

95
138
98

2
2

21
4

22

I
54

81
70
60

5
8

30
15
11
20
12
30

Triple-expansion
Compound
Oil-engine

Paddle ..
Twin-screw
Sorew

Biver

Home trade ..
Eiver

2
First survey.

Compound
Oil-engine

Extended river
First survey.

Biver
Extended river

First survey.

* Surv* r ed twice.
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